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NAVSUPPACT NAPLES NOTICE 12610

From: Commanding Officer, U.S. Naval Support Activity, Naples, Italy

Subj: OBSERVANCE OF HOLIDAYS FOR U.S. AND LOCAL NATIONAL
EMPLOYEES IN 2015

Ref: (a) 5 USC 6103
(b) Conditions of Employment Manual for LN Employees
of the U.S. Armed Forces in Italy
(c) COMNAVREGEURINST 12610.1

1. Purpose. To promulgate dates which will be observed as holidays
from July-December 2015 by U.S. and LN employees.

2. Scope. This notice is applicable to all LN employees serviced by
U.S. Naval Support Activity Naples, Italy and Civilian Personnel Offices
(CPO) of the Navy Exchange.

3. Holidays

a. U.S. National Holidays. Per reference (a), the following
holidays will be observed by U.S. employees from July-December 2015.

3 July Friday Independence Day (in celebration of)
7 September Monday Labor Day
12 October Monday Columbus Day

11 November Wednesday Veterans Day
26 November Thursday Thanksgiving Day
25 December Friday Christmas Day

b. Italian Holidays. Per reference (b), the following Italian
holidays will be observed by LN employees from August-December 2015:

15 August Saturday Assumption Day

19 September Saturday St. Gennaro’s (Naples)

1 November Sunday All Saint’s Day

1 November Sunday National Unity Day

8 December Tuesday Immaculate Conception Day
25 December Friday Christmas Day

26 December Saturday St. Stephen’s Day
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4. Two rest days will be granted in substitution of two abolished
Italian holidays per article 20 of reference (b).

The first rest day will be granted on Monday, 25 May, Memorial Day,
and the second rest day will be granted on Friday, 3 July,
Independence Weekend. Firefighters working during the rest days
identified will be compensated at a later date per reference (c).
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